IronOrbit Press Release

IronOrbit, USA. 5101 E. La Palma Ave. Anaheim Hills, CA 92807 Phone: (714) 777-3222 www.ironorbit.com

IronOrbit Leads the Charge in Innovative Cloud Solutions at 2024 New York Build Expo

Friday, February 23rd, 2024 - IronOrbit, proudly announces its successful participation in the 2024 New York Build Expo. This premier event brought together the brightest minds in the architecture, engineering, and construction (AEC) sectors. This event emphasized the changing dynamics of the industry, particularly regarding the future of cloud technology and remote work. A critical discussion point was the drastic effect of remote working on New York City's office real estate, highlighting the urgent need for creative approaches to repurpose and rejuvenate vacant office spaces.

The expo reinforced a pressing concern within the AEC community: the quest for cloud providers capable of delivering high-performing virtual desktops without compromising data security. IronOrbit, with its GPU-accelerated cloud desktops and comprehensive security services, stood out as a beacon for firms navigating these challenges. Our participation underscored our commitment to empowering AEC firms with scalable, secure, and efficient cloud solutions tailored to their unique needs.

"As many AEC firms continue to search for cloud providers that align with their high standards for performance and security, IronOrbit is proud to be at the forefront of this evolution," said Kamron Naderkhani, Marketing Manager at IronOrbit. "The New York Build Expo was a tremendous opportunity for us to showcase how our solutions are perfectly suited to meet these demands."

The success of the 2024 New York Build Expo emphasized the importance of collaboration and innovation within the AEC industry. IronOrbit remains dedicated to advancing these conversations, offering state-of-the-art cloud solutions that meet today's challenges and pave the way for a more flexible and sustainable future.

About IronOrbit

IronOrbit is a Gartner[®] Magic Quadrant[™] recognized provider of customized cloud services, including GPU-accelerated cloud desktops and fortified security solutions, designed to meet the specific needs of businesses across various industries. Our commitment to innovation, security, and performance ensures that our clients are equipped with the tools they need to succeed in an increasingly digital and remote work environment.

To learn more, visit www.ironorbit.com.

